AMKASYN
Device Description
Upstream Mains Choke ALNV
Version:
Part no.:
2020/02
203425
Translation of the "Original Dokumentation"

2.2 Product name and ordering data 6
2.3 Delivery 6
2.4 Type code 6
2.5 Technical data 7
3 Transport, storing, environment, maintenance, disposal 8
3.1 For Your safety 8
3.2 Transport 8
3.3 Storing 8
3.4 Environmental conditions 8
3.5 Maintenance 8
3.6 Disposal 9
4 Assembly 10
4.1 Avoiding material damage 10
4.2 Mounting in switch cabinet 10
4.2.1 Detail of mounting hole 10
4.3 Views and dimensions 11
4.3.1 ALNV 15-SI 11
4.3.2 ALNV 30-SI, ALNV 45-SI-100, ALNV 60-SI, ALNV 90-S 12
4.3.3 ALNV 150-SI 13
4.3.4 ALNV 180-S 14
4.4 Tightening torque 14
5 Electrical connections 15
5.1 For Your safety 15
5.2 Avoiding material damage 15
5.3 Connections 16
5.3.1 PE connection 16
5.3.2 [X01] Mains supply 17
5.3.3 [X02] Load connection 18
5.3.4 Terminal connection technology 20
6 Operation 21
6.1 For Your safety 21
Your opinion is important! 22
PDK_203425_AMKASYN_Vorschaltdrossel / Version 2020/02 3 / 22
1 For your safety
1.1 Design of safety information
Any safety information is configured as follows:
SIGNAL WORD
Type and source of risk
Consequence(s) of non-observance
Steps to prevent:
l ...
1.2 Classes of hazard
Safety and warning messages are graduated into classes of hazard (according to ANSI Z535). The class of hazard defines the
potential risk of harm and is described by a single word, if the safety information is ignored. The signal word is followed by a
safety alert symbol (ISO 3864, DIN EN ISO 7010). In accordance with ANSI Z535, the following signal words are used to
define the class of hazard.
Safety alert symbol
and signal word
Class of hazard and its meaning
DANGER DANGER indicates a hazardous situation which, if not avoided,will result in death or serious
injury
WARNING WARNING indicates a hazardous situation which, if not avoided, could result in death or
serious injury
CAUTION CAUTION, used with the safety alert symbol, indicates a hazardous situation which, if not
avoided, could result in minor or moderate injury
NOTICE NOTICE is used to address preventions to avoid material damage, but not related to personal
injury.
1.3 Used safety symbols
Safety symbol Meaning
Warning of a danger!
Warning against dangerous electrical voltage!
Warning against crushing hazard!
Warning against hot surface!
4 / 22 PDK_203425_AMKASYN_Vorschaltdrossel / Version 2020/02
1.4 General safety instructions
l The electricity, mechanical movements and high temperatures in electrical drive systems present hazards that can
result in fatal injuries and material damage. These hazards are present while starting up and operating the unit, and

components.
l If there is any transport damage, immediately inform the delivering freight carrier and inform your AMK representative.
2.4 Type code
ALNV xx -x
15 -SI Nominal current 15 A, pulse operation
45 -SI Nominal current 45 A, pulse operation
60 -SI Nominal current 60 A, pulse operation
150 -SI Nominal current 150 A, pulse operation
30 -S Nominal current 30 A
90 -S Nominal current 90 A
180 -S Nominal current 180 A
6 / 22 PDK_203425_AMKASYN_Vorschaltdrossel / Version 2020/02
2.5 Technical data
Designation ALNV 15-SI ALNV 45-SI-100 ALNV 60-SI ALNV 150-SI
Nominal voltage UN 3 x 500 VAC, 50 / 60 Hz
Nominal current IN 3 x 15 A 3 x 45 A 3 x 60 A 3 x 150 A
Maximum current
[amplitude]
85 A for 10 s
(4 x IN x √2)
255 A for 10 s
(4 x IN x √2)
425 A for 10 s
(5 x IN x √2)
680 A für 10 s
(3,2 x IN x √2)
Inductance/Line 0.3 mH 0.1 mH 0.1 mH 0.05 mH
Power loss 28 W 60 W 138 W 170 W
Protection class IP 00
Weight 2 kg 4.1 kg 8.6 kg 20 kg
Dimensions See ' ALNV 15-SI'
on page 11.
See 'ALNV 30-SI,
ALNV 45-SI-100,
ALNV 60-SI,
ALNV 90-S' on
page 12.
See 'ALNV 30-SI,
ALNV 45-SI-100,
ALNV 60-SI,
ALNV 90-S' on
page 12.
See 'ALNV 150-
SI' on page 13.
AMK part no. O841 O951 O984 O944
Designation ALNV 30-S ALNV 30-S ALNV 90-S ALNV 180-S ALNV 180-S
Nominal voltage UN 3 x 500 VAC, 50 / 60 Hz
Nominal current IN 3 x 30 A 3 x 30 A 3 x 90 A 3 x 180 A 3 x 180 A
Maximum current
[amplitude]
85 A for 10 s
(2 x IN x √2)
85 A for 10 s
(2 x IN x √2)
255 A for 10 s
(2 x IN x √2)
425 A for 10 s
(1,66 x IN x √2)
425 A for 10 s
(1,66 x IN x √2)
Inductance/Line 0.3 mH 0.1 mH 0.1 mH 0.1 mH 0.1 mH
Power loss 43 W n/a n/a n/a n/a
Protection class IP 00
Weight 3 kg 1.7 kg 8 kg 21.5 kg 18.5 kg
Dimensions See 'ALNV 30-SI, ALNV 45-SI-100, ALNV 60-SI,
ALNV 90-S' on page 12.
See 'ALNV 180-S' on page 14.
AMK part no. O950 1) O828 1) O890 O827 2) O959 2)
1) The devices are different in dimensions and mounting hole
Dimensions: See 'ALNV 30-SI, ALNV 45-SI-100, ALNV 60-SI, ALNV 90-S' on page 12.